PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3776303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WATER REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY LLC	07/29/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WRT INTERNATIONAL LLC			
Street Address: 5460 WARD ROAD, SUITE 100				
City: ARVADA				
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80002			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14482920		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: van.spier.yaniv@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: YANIV VAN SPIER

Address Line 1: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001590.US.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANIV VAN SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/Yaniv Van Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=P001590US03_Executed_Assignment_from_Water_Remediation_Technology_LLC_to_WRT_International_l	LLC
source=P001590US03_Executed_Assignment_from_Water_Remediation_Technology_LLC_to_WRT_International_L	LLC

PATENT 503729660 REEL: 037936 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Remediation Technology LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 5460 Ward Road, Suite 100, Arvada, Colorado 80002 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), has the entire right, title, and interest to certain Utility Applications for Letters Patent in the United States ("U.S.") and selected foreign countries shown in Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said Patent Applications, and any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, WRT International LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 5460 Ward Road, Suite 100, Arvada, Colorado 80002 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the inventions, and the Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), and the Patent Rights;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary

statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Patents and Patent Applications and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Water Remediation Technology LLC

Date: $\frac{7}{29}$, 2005	Ву:	Plas rele.
	Name: Title:	
STATE OF Colongolo		· .
COUNTY OF Jufferson)	SS.	
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>July</u> said county, personally appeared how	Opp (1)1	2005, before me a Notary Public in and for Llan, the above-mentioned representative
of the Assignor, Water Remediation Tec	chnology I	LLC, who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he signed, sealed voluntary act for the purposes and consi	derations	therein expressed.
SHALL STARLES		
AUBLIC OF COLUMN		(Inistino hompoo
MAISSION EXPIRES	1.1.	Notary Public
My commission evnires: / 107	t ALU a)	1V _1(V) /

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date and in the place set forth below.

WRT International LLC

Date: July 29, 2005	By: Sull. Name:
STATE OF Colonado ss.	
COUNTY OF Jufferd Sss.	
On this 29 day of Said county, personally appeared Chall	, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for
of the Assignee, WRT International LLC, w	who executed the foregoing patent Assignment, and had the requisite corporate authority to execute and
accept this Mark Assignment and the same	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
S MONTH PSO	(mitime house
COLORADOLINION	Notary Public
My Consideration of the My Con	w 28,2007.

Exhibit A

United States Patent Applications

App. No.	App. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date	Title.	Status	Docket No.
60/325,141	09/26/2001	n/a	n/a	Methods and Apparatus for Removal and Destruction of Ammonia from an Aqueous Medium	Advanced	1588/US
10/256,854	09/26/2002	n/a	n/a	Methods and Apparatus for Removal and Destruction of Ammonia from an Aqueous Medium	Pending	1588/US/1
60/325,265	09/26/2001	n/a	n/a	Arsenic Removal From Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Material	Advanced	1589/US
10/255,364	09/25/2002	n/a	n/a	Arsenic Removal From Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Material	Pending	1589/US/1
60/325,283	09/26/2001	n/a	n/a	Radium Removal from Aqueous Media Using Zeolite Materials	Advanced	1590/US
10/256,853	09/26/2002	n/a	n/a	Radium Removal from Aqueous Media Using Zeolite Materials	Pending	1590/US/1
60/411,399	09/17/2002	n/a	n/a	Six-Valent Chromium Removal from Aqueous Media Using Ferrous-Form Zeolite Materials	Advanced	1965/US
10/666,654	09/17/2003	n/a	n/a	Hexa-Valent Chromium Removal from Aqueous Media Using Ferrous-Form Zeolite Materials	Pending	1965/US/2
60/515,921	10/29/2003	n/a	n/a	Dynamic Up-Flow Zeolite System	Inactive	33735/US
10/978,086	10/28/2004	n/a	n/a	Dynamic Up-Flow Zeolite System	Pending	33735/US/2
60/537,274	01/15/2004	n/a	n/a	Arsenic Removal from Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Materials	Advanced	33932/US
11/037,563	01/18/2005	n/a	n/a	Regeneration of Chemically Treated Zeolite	Pending	33932/US/2
60/619,369	10/15/2004	n/a	n/a	Systems and Methods For Cost Effective Removal of Uranium From an Aqueous Media	Pending	34835/US

Foreign Patent Applications

* App. No.	App. Date	Country	Title :	Status .	Docket No.
2002334719	09/26/2002	Australia	Arsenic Removal From Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Material	Pending	1589/AU
2,461,728	09/26/2002	Canada	Arsenic Removal From Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Material	Pending	1589/CA
2799667.7	09/26/2002	EPO	Arsenic Removal From Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Material	Pending	1589/EP
PCT/US02/30873	09/26/2002	PCT	Arsenic Removal From Aqueous Media Using Chemically Treated Zeolite Material	Advanced	1589/PCT
PCT/US2004/35960	10/29/2004	PCT	Dynamic Up-Flow Zeolite System	Pending	33735/PCT

PATENT REEL: 037936 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 03/09/2016